

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19418

Date sent

14/3/2019

Subject

Patient Falls on Site

Details of enquiry

Could you please provide me with the following information:

1. The number of patient falls which have occurred in NHS hospitals within Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust for the years: 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, and 2018
2. A breakdown of the number of these falls per hospital, by the years above
3. A breakdown of the severity of these falls (e.g. low, medium, high)
4. The number of patients who were never discharged after their fall - i.e. died before discharge.
5. Could you break this down both by the years above, and by the hospital where they had the fall.

Response Sent

The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services via day clinics only. The Trust has no hospitals and does not provide inpatient or acute services.

For these reason, we believe that your enquiry is not applicable to this Trust. Information about the Trust can be found on www.tavistockandportman.nhs.uk

For your information, however, I have made enquiries and can report that we have had no outpatient falls in our outpatient clinics during the period 2009-18.